
                             WIAA Division 1 Sectional Championship Meet
                             Lake Farm County Park - Hosted by Oregon HS
                                         Madison, Wisconsin
                                          October 26, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
        Team Team                                                                     Avg   State
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                    Time    Mile  Qual
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ======================== ==  ======================= ======= ===== =====
      1    1  1/7  5291  Elijah Pabon             12  DeForest                15:26.3  4:59  t 
      2    2  2/7  5294  Lucas Tanner             11  DeForest                15:35.3  5:02  t 
      3    3  1/7  5399  Pat McRoberts            12  Sun Prairie East        15:45.9  5:05  i 
      4    4  1/7  5367  James Lennington         12  Oconomowoc              15:54.3  5:08  t 
      5    5  2/7  5366  Troy Bartelt             11  Oconomowoc              16:06.8  5:12  t 
      6    6  1/7  5307  Grant Heagney            11  Fort Atkinson           16:07.0  5:12  i 
      7    7  1/7  5326  Mason Bieri              12  Madison East            16:07.8  5:12  i 
      8    8  3/7  5289  Logan Davison            10  DeForest                16:18.4  5:15  t 
      9    9  1/7  5412  Andrew Peters            12  Sun Prairie West        16:22.2  5:17  i 
     10   10  3/7  5368  Max Meissner             11  Oconomowoc              16:29.5  5:19  t 
     11   11  4/7  5370  Owen Sayles              11  Oconomowoc              16:32.4  5:20  t 
     12   12  4/7  5295  Easton Tiedt             12  DeForest                16:33.0  5:20  t 
     13   13  2/7  5329  Oren Garvey Shah         11  Madison East            16:33.4  5:20  i 
     14   14  1/7  5423  Drew Kaufmann            12  Watertown               16:35.6  5:21    
     15   15  1/6  5343  Gustas Montvydas         12  Madison La Follette     16:35.9  5:21    
     16   16  2/6  5340  Mikias Daniels           11  Madison La Follette     16:36.9  5:21    
     17   17  2/7  5425  Ander Maroto Martinez    11  Watertown               16:41.3  5:23    
     18   18  3/6  5339  Lucas Castellanos        10  Madison La Follette     16:42.5  5:23    
     19   19  1/7  5382  Zion Gratz               11  Oregon                  16:48.0  5:25    
     20   20  5/7  5292  Wyatt Parker             11  DeForest                16:52.3  5:26  t 
     21   21  2/7  5306  Owen Geiger              12  Fort Atkinson           16:53.9  5:27    
     22   22  4/6  5342  Joe Houseman             12  Madison La Follette     16:57.7  5:28    
     23   23  2/7  5395  Cole Dwyer               12  Sun Prairie East        16:58.7  5:28    
     24   24  3/7  5309  Vinny Sitkiewitz         10  Fort Atkinson           16:59.7  5:29    
     25   25  3/7  5324  Gavin Barton             12  Madison East            17:01.2  5:29    
     26   26  3/7  5400  Malcolm Mohr             12  Sun Prairie East        17:03.6  5:30    
     27   27  2/7  5410  Jackson Mould            11  Sun Prairie West        17:04.4  5:30    
     28   28  4/7  5328  Oscar Engel              11  Madison East            17:05.3  5:31    
     29   29  5/6  5341  Sam Fischer              11  Madison La Follette     17:06.0  5:31    
     30   30  6/7  5290  Jacob LaFever            10  DeForest                17:08.1  5:31  t 
     31   31  1/7  5352  Braydon Campbell         12  Monona Grove            17:08.6  5:32    
     32   32  2/7  5380  Joseph Downey            12  Oregon                  17:09.0  5:32    
     33   33  5/7  5327  Arthur Carne             12  Madison East            17:10.8  5:32    
     34   34  6/7  5325  Solomon Beebe Collum     10  Madison East            17:11.4  5:32    
     35   35  4/7  5394  Ethan Berens             12  Sun Prairie East        17:12.0  5:33    
     36   36  5/7  5372  Isaac White              12  Oconomowoc              17:12.1  5:33  t 
     37   37  3/7  5386  Pavel Vorontsov          11  Oregon                  17:13.9  5:33    
     38   38  3/7  5422  Clayton Fliess           10  Watertown               17:20.1  5:35    
     39   39  4/7  5381  Ryan Fahey               12  Oregon                  17:22.0  5:36    
     40   40  4/7  5420  Julian Byrne             12  Watertown               17:25.3  5:37    
     41   41  5/7  5396  Patrick Freng            11  Sun Prairie East        17:25.8  5:37    
     42   42  6/7  5369  William Moldenhauer      12  Oconomowoc              17:25.9  5:37  t 
     43   43  1/7  5313  Will Hemling             12  Lakeside Lutheran       17:27.6  5:38    
     44   44  6/6  5338  Diego Becerra            12  Madison La Follette     17:28.1  5:38    
     45   45  5/7  5384  Kaito Mikkelson          11  Oregon                  17:28.5  5:38    
     46   46  6/7  5383  Josiah Michels           11  Oregon                  17:29.0  5:38    
     47   47  5/7  5424  Christian Maas           10  Watertown               17:32.6  5:39    
     48   48  6/7  5398  James Gammon             12  Sun Prairie East        17:35.2  5:40    
     49   49  7/7  5397  Will Freng               11  Sun Prairie East        17:47.0  5:44    
     50   50  6/7  5421  Quin Engle                9  Watertown               17:51.4  5:45    
     51   51  2/7  5315  Grant Schmid             11  Lakeside Lutheran       17:51.5  5:45    
     52   52  7/7  5371  Tyler Wacker             12  Oconomowoc              17:54.4  5:46  t 
     53   53  7/7  5426  Brogan Schwegel          10  Watertown               17:55.7  5:47    
     54   54  7/7  5293  Blake Rauber             11  DeForest                17:58.7  5:48  t 
     55   55  3/7  5408  Luke Ebersole            11  Sun Prairie West        18:02.2  5:49    
     56   56  7/7  5330  Gi Shriver               12  Madison East            18:03.1  5:49    
     57   57  4/7  5303  Elijah Baldry             9  Fort Atkinson           18:04.5  5:50    
     58   58  3/7  5316  Jack Simmons             12  Lakeside Lutheran       18:08.8  5:51    
     59   59  5/7  5304  Jude Clayton              9  Fort Atkinson           18:09.0  5:51    
     60   60  2/7  5355  Peyton Janda             12  Monona Grove            18:11.9  5:52    
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     61   61  7/7  5385  Alex Palmer              12  Oregon                  18:18.9  5:54    
     62   62  3/7  5358  Miles Redding            11  Monona Grove            18:20.1  5:55    
     63   63  4/7  5314  Owen Jenson              11  Lakeside Lutheran       18:23.9  5:56    
     64   64  5/7  5312  Carson Griffin            9  Lakeside Lutheran       18:26.0  5:56    
     65   65  6/7  5310  Mason Fleming             9  Lakeside Lutheran       18:27.1  5:57    
     66   66  4/7  5353  Maximus Ciula             9  Monona Grove            18:28.9  5:57    
     67   67  5/7  5357  Noah Pacubas             10  Monona Grove            18:31.7  5:58    
     68   68  6/7  5356  Elliott Kutz             10  Monona Grove            18:35.7  6:00    
     69   69  1/7  5279  Jordan Schroeder         12  Beaver Dam              18:38.2  6:00    
     70   70  6/7  5308  Max Rosenberger          10  Fort Atkinson           18:38.6  6:01    
     71   71  7/7  5311  Samuel Garcia            10  Lakeside Lutheran       18:40.5  6:01    
     72   72  7/7  5354  Gabe Dietsche             9  Monona Grove            18:45.4  6:03    
     73   73  2/7  5281  Nate Smith                9  Beaver Dam              18:45.9  6:03    
     74   74  4/7  5409  Connor Hyden              9  Sun Prairie West        18:48.2  6:04    
     75   75  5/7  5411  Mason Ouimette           10  Sun Prairie West        18:51.0  6:05    
     76   76  3/7  5276  Matthew Downs             9  Beaver Dam              19:24.2  6:15    
     77   77  7/7  5305  Graeson Geiger           10  Fort Atkinson           19:26.9  6:16    
     78   78  4/7  5278  Jack Marshall            10  Beaver Dam              19:28.0  6:16    
     79   79  6/7  5414  Mark Vitale              11  Sun Prairie West        19:32.7  6:18    
     80   80  5/7  5280  Lucas Schroeder          11  Beaver Dam              19:51.4  6:24    
     81   81  6/7  5275  Quinn Apple               9  Beaver Dam              19:51.5  6:24    
     82   82  7/7  5413  Cameron Spredemann       11  Sun Prairie West        20:02.2  6:27    
     83   83  7/7  5277  Matthew Doyle            12  Beaver Dam              20:02.6  6:28    
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       1.    43  DeForest                                   (16:09.1  80:45.3 1:26.0)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Elijah Pabon              12 15:26.3
       2      2  Lucas Tanner              11 15:35.3
       3      8  Logan Davison             10 16:18.4
       4     12  Easton Tiedt              12 16:33.0
       5     20  Wyatt Parker              11 16:52.3
       6   ( 30) Jacob LaFever             10 17:08.1
       7   ( 54) Blake Rauber              11 17:58.7

       2.    66  Oconomowoc                                 (16:27.1  82:15.1 1:17.8)
     ====================================================
       1      4  James Lennington          12 15:54.3
       2      5  Troy Bartelt              11 16:06.8
       3     10  Max Meissner              11 16:29.5
       4     11  Owen Sayles               11 16:32.4
       5     36  Isaac White               12 17:12.1
       6   ( 42) William Moldenhauer       12 17:25.9
       7   ( 52) Tyler Wacker              12 17:54.4

       3.   100  Madison La Follette                        (16:47.8  83:59.0 0:30.1)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Gustas Montvydas          12 16:35.9
       2     16  Mikias Daniels            11 16:36.9
       3     18  Lucas Castellanos         10 16:42.5
       4     22  Joe Houseman              12 16:57.7
       5     29  Sam Fischer               11 17:06.0
       6   ( 44) Diego Becerra             12 17:28.1

       4.   106  Madison East                               (16:47.7  83:58.5 1:03.0)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Mason Bieri               12 16:07.8
       2     13  Oren Garvey Shah          11 16:33.4
       3     25  Gavin Barton              12 17:01.2
       4     28  Oscar Engel               11 17:05.3
       5     33  Arthur Carne              12 17:10.8
       6   ( 34) Solomon Beebe Collum      10 17:11.4
       7   ( 56) Gi Shriver                12 18:03.1

       5.   128  Sun Prairie East                           (16:53.2  84:26.0 1:39.9)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Pat McRoberts             12 15:45.9
       2     23  Cole Dwyer                12 16:58.7
       3     26  Malcolm Mohr              12 17:03.6
       4     35  Ethan Berens              12 17:12.0
       5     41  Patrick Freng             11 17:25.8
       6   ( 48) James Gammon              12 17:35.2
       7   ( 49) Will Freng                11 17:47.0

       6.   156  Watertown                                  (17:07.0  85:34.9 0:57.0)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Drew Kaufmann             12 16:35.6
       2     17  Ander Maroto Martinez     11 16:41.3
       3     38  Clayton Fliess            10 17:20.1
       4     40  Julian Byrne              12 17:25.3
       5     47  Christian Maas            10 17:32.6
       6   ( 50) Quin Engle                 9 17:51.4
       7   ( 53) Brogan Schwegel           10 17:55.7
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       7.   167  Fort Atkinson                              (17:14.9  86:14.1 2:02.0)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Grant Heagney             11 16:07.0
       2     21  Owen Geiger               12 16:53.9
       3     24  Vinny Sitkiewitz          10 16:59.7
       4     57  Elijah Baldry              9 18:04.5
       5     59  Jude Clayton               9 18:09.0
       6   ( 70) Max Rosenberger           10 18:38.6
       7   ( 77) Graeson Geiger            10 19:26.9

       8.   172  Oregon                                     (17:12.3  86:01.4 0:40.5)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Zion Gratz                11 16:48.0
       2     32  Joseph Downey             12 17:09.0
       3     37  Pavel Vorontsov           11 17:13.9
       4     39  Ryan Fahey                12 17:22.0
       5     45  Kaito Mikkelson           11 17:28.5
       6   ( 46) Josiah Michels            11 17:29.0
       7   ( 61) Alex Palmer               12 18:18.9

       9.   240  Sun Prairie West                           (17:49.6  89:08.0 2:28.8)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Andrew Peters             12 16:22.2
       2     27  Jackson Mould             11 17:04.4
       3     55  Luke Ebersole             11 18:02.2
       4     74  Connor Hyden               9 18:48.2
       5     75  Mason Ouimette            10 18:51.0
       6   ( 79) Mark Vitale               11 19:32.7
       7   ( 82) Cameron Spredemann        11 20:02.2

      10.   279  Lakeside Lutheran                          (18:03.6  90:17.8 0:58.4)
     ====================================================
       1     43  Will Hemling              12 17:27.6
       2     51  Grant Schmid              11 17:51.5
       3     58  Jack Simmons              12 18:08.8
       4     63  Owen Jenson               11 18:23.9
       5     64  Carson Griffin             9 18:26.0
       6   ( 65) Mason Fleming              9 18:27.1
       7   ( 71) Samuel Garcia             10 18:40.5

      11.   286  Monona Grove                               (18:08.3  90:41.2 1:23.1)
     ====================================================
       1     31  Braydon Campbell          12 17:08.6
       2     60  Peyton Janda              12 18:11.9
       3     62  Miles Redding             11 18:20.1
       4     66  Maximus Ciula              9 18:28.9
       5     67  Noah Pacubas              10 18:31.7
       6   ( 68) Elliott Kutz              10 18:35.7
       7   ( 72) Gabe Dietsche              9 18:45.4

      12.   376  Beaver Dam                                 (19:13.6  96:07.7 1:13.2)
     ====================================================
       1     69  Jordan Schroeder          12 18:38.2
       2     73  Nate Smith                 9 18:45.9
       3     76  Matthew Downs              9 19:24.2
       4     78  Jack Marshall             10 19:28.0
       5     80  Lucas Schroeder           11 19:51.4
       6   ( 81) Quinn Apple                9 19:51.5
       7   ( 83) Matthew Doyle             12 20:02.6


